FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
FOR LEGAL SERVICES

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is made and entered into
this _ day of , 2018, by and between the City of Merced, a
California Chatter Municipal Corporation (“City™), and Sloan, Sakai, Yeung &
Wong, LLP, {“Firm”) whose address of record is 555 Capitol Mall, Suite 600,
Sacramento, CA 95814,

WHEREAS, Firtn, under the name of Renne, Sloan, Holtzman & Sakai,
Public Law Group, and the City previously entered into an Agreement for Legal
Services (“Agreement™) dated Qctober 26, 2017; and

WHEREAS, City and Firm desire 10 amend said Agreement to provide for
the name change of the Firm; and,

WHEREAS, the parties desire to increase the contract amount to a total
maximum amount of $85,000.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, in consideration of the mutual
covenants hereinafter recited, agree as follows:

I, The Agreement dated October 26, 2017, between the City and Firm
shall be amended to reflect the change of the Firm to Sloan, Sakai, Yeung &
Wong, LLP.

2. The amount of the Agreement shall not exceed $85,000,

3. Except as herein amended, the Agreement dated October 26, 2017,
shall remain in full force and effect.

1 -
1!
111
/17

XA greemenis\City Altomey\2018\st Amendiment te Sloan Sokui Agr - Re Name Change. doux

1




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this First Amendment to
Agreement for Legal Services to be executed on the date first above written.

CITY OF MERCED
A California Charter Municipal
Corporation
BY:
City Manager
ATTEST:
STEVE CARRIGAN, CITY CLERK
BY: e
Assistant/Deputy City Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
sv: [y Drung, 10-2-18
City Attorney Date
ACCOUNT DATA:
BY:

\‘fer-imﬁ_gd'l';); Finance Officer

SLOAN, SAKAI, YEUNG & WONG, LLP.

> 7

BY: L — (A i

Printed Name;  ~Jjm Y._;t_m>_ )
Taxpayer I.D. No. 73-1700480
ADDRESS: 555 Capitol Mall, Ste. 600

Sacramento, CA 95340
TELEPHONE: (916) 258-8800

XMgreements\Cily Attomey\2018\1st Amendment to Sloan Sakai Agr - Re Name Change.docx

2



